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Core Issues Trust — Talking Therapy Poll

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,003 British adults online between 9% and 10t April 2014. Data were weighted to be representative of all GB adults aged 18+. ComRes is a member of
the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock: katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk
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Absolutes/col percents

Q.1 An MP is trying to change the law in order to ban therapists from offering verbal (talking) therapy to people who are attracted to people of the same sex but who want to
reduce these feelings. This therapy has not been shown to be harmful. In principle, would you support or oppose such a ban?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Support

Support strongly
Support
Oppose

Oppose strongly
NET: Oppose

Don't know/ Prefer not
to say
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Total
2003
2003

474
24%

200
10%

275
14%

495
25%

342
17%

837
42%

692
35%
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Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
966 1037 164 323 369 375 310 462 708 513 282 500 503 527 531 271 171
982 1021 241 321 381 341 300 420 541 581 421 461 509 529 503 289 174
242 233 76 104 82 72 54 87 128 148 94 105 127 128 125 60 34
25% 23% 31% 32% 22% 21% 18% 21% 24% 25% 22% 23% 25% 24% 25% 21% 20%
97 103 38 47 30 33 18 34 60 63 30 47 54 58 51 21 16
10% 10% 16% 15% 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 9%
145 130 37 57 52 39 36 53 68 84 64 58 73 70 75 39 18
15% 13% 16% 18% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 10%
237 258 68 72 81 81 86 107 144 152 84 115 124 130 124 63 55
24% 25% 28% 23% 21% 24% 29% 25% 27% 26% 20% 25% 24% 25% 25% 22% 32%
182 159 36 40 54 80 59 73 97 92 71 82 99 86 66 70 21
19% 16% 15% 12% 14% 24% 19% 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 19% 16% 13% 24% 12%
420 417 104 112 135 162 145 179 242 244 154 197 222 216 190 132 76
43% 41% 43% 35% 35% 47% 48% 43% 45% 42% 37% 43% 44% 41% 38% 46% 44%
320 371 61 105 164 107 102 154 171 189 173 159 160 185 187 96 63
33% 36% 25% 33% 43% 31% 34% 37% 32% 32% 41% 35% 31% 35% 37% 33% 36%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

Q.1 An MP is trying to change the law in order to ban therapists from offering verbal (talking) therapy to people who are attracted to people of the same sex but who want to
reduce these feelings. This therapy has not been shown to be harmful. In principle, would you support or oppose such a ban?

Base: All respondents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Voted in 2010 General Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid Some other  DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP party at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 2003 496 565 138 321 69 47 6 12 13 320 616 442 391

Weighted base 2003 492 569 130 324 62 51 7 11 19 327 615 439 380

NET: Support 474 100 177 28 71 27 12 1 4 4 55 123 129 100
24% 20% 31% 22% 22% 43% 23% 22% 39% 19% 17% 20% 29% 26%

Support strongly 200 30 83 11 29 17 5 - 3 - 20 43 56 45
10% 6% 15% 8% 9% 27% 11% - 25% - 6% 7% 13% 12%

Support 275 70 94 17 42 10 6 1 1 4 35 80 74 56
14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 12% 22% 14% 19% 11% 13% 17% 15%

Oppose 495 137 141 41 77 11 16 - 3 2 60 172 105 100
25% 28% 25% 32% 24% 18% 31% - 31% 10% 18% 28% 24% 26%

Oppose strongly 342 92 89 25 66 11 7 3 2 2 44 116 63 71
17% 19% 16% 19% 20% 17% 15% 41% 21% 10% 14% 19% 14% 19%

NET: Oppose 837 228 231 66 143 22 23 3 6 4 104 289 168 171
42% 46% 40% 51% 44% 35% 46% 41% 53% 20% 32% 47% 38% 45%

Don't know/ Prefer not 692 163 162 36 110 14 16 2 1 11 168 203 142 108
to say 35% 33% 28% 28% 34% 22% 32% 37% 9% 61% 51% 33% 32% 29%
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Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 Please imagine a scenario in which a married man with wife and children would like a therapist who offers ‘talking therapy’ to try to help him reduce his feelings of

sexual attraction towards other men, in order to hold his family together. Do you believe that he should be permitted such help or should he be refused it?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2003 966 1037 164 323 369 375 310 462 708 513 282 500 503 527 531 271 171

Weighted base 2003 982 1021 241 321 381 341 300 420 541 581 421 461 509 529 503 289 174

He should be permitted 1281 628 653 132 171 234 214 216 313 342 374 271 294 336 335 298 202 109
such help 64% 64% 64% 55% 53% 62% 63% 72% 75% 63% 64% 64% 64% 66% 63% 59% 70% 63%

He should be refused 240 126 113 49 55 43 46 19 28 76 68 34 62 59 65 62 30 24
such help 12% 13% 11% 20% 17% 11% 13% 6% 7% 14% 12% 8% 14% 12% 12% 12% 10% 14%

Don't know/ Prefer not 482 227 255 60 95 103 81 65 79 122 140 116 104 114 128 143 57 41
to say 24% 23% 25% 25% 29% 27% 24% 22% 19% 23% 24% 28% 23% 22% 24% 28% 20% 23%
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Table 2

Q.2 Please imagine a scenario in which a married man with wife and children would like a therapist who offers ‘talking therapy’ to try to help him reduce his feelings of
sexual attraction towards other men, in order to hold his family together. Do you believe that he should be permitted such help or should he be refused it?

Base: All respondents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Voted in 2010 General Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid Some other  DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP party at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 2003 496 565 138 321 69 47 6 12 13 320 616 442 391

Weighted base 2003 492 569 130 324 62 51 7 11 19 327 615 439 380

He should be permitted 1281 366 335 81 238 27 31 3 5 9 180 450 259 246
such help 64% 74% 59% 63% 73% 43% 61% 48% 51% 46% 55% 73% 59% 65%

He should be refused 240 37 96 15 28 17 10 2 2 - 27 55 64 44
such help 12% 8% 17% 11% 9% 28% 20% 27% 16% - 8% 9% 15% 12%

Don't know/ Prefer not 482 89 138 34 59 18 10 2 3 10 120 110 116 89
to say 24% 18% 24% 26% 18% 29% 19% 25% 32% 54% 37% 18% 26% 24%
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